Honors Transfer Program
Spring 2026 Workshop Schedule

(rev 2.5)

All HTP students MUST attend ONE of these workshops
by Thursday, April 9th to avoid being suspended from the program.

Week Day/Date Time Location & Registration Topic/Speaker
Explore Your Degree Options at El Camino College
1 |Thursday, February 19 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4rrM95E Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Explore Your Degree Options at El Camino College*
1 |Friday, February 20 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4kjLIvT Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Introduction to Transfer
2 |Monday, February 23 3:00-3:50pm Zoom | https://bit.ly/3Mowwgw |Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
HTP Policies Refresher
2 |Tuesday, February 24 2:00-2:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4abOHzz Rachel Williams, HTP Co-Director
Campus Clubs
2 |Wednesday, February 25 |2:00-2:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4abQjrh Tyler Strohl & Austin Toney, Student Services
HTP Co-Director Meet & Greet
2 [Thursday, February 26 11:00-11:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4r87zVW Kassia Wosick & Rachel Williams, Co-Directors
Decision-Making 101: Choosing What's Best for You
2 |Friday, February 27 12:00-12:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/46b7MPJ Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
The Next Steps After Applying to Transfer
3 |Monday, March 2 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4rE6Njf Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Tackling Imposter Syndrome
3 |Tuesday, March 3 3:00-3:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/49ZrhwR Rachel Williams, HTP Co-Director
Which Degree: AA, AAT, AS or AST?
3 |Wednesday, March 4 3:00-3:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/3ZmZvEn Dr. Lozano, Transfer Center Coordinator
Strategies for Admission to UC Schools
3 |Thursday, March 5 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4qZQgWN |Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Procrastination 101: Survival & Success
3 |Friday, March 6 11:00-11:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4ksmyHG Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
UC Transfer Basics/ TAP & TAG (for Fall 2027 transfers or
4 |Monday, March 9 3:00-3:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4rwzONB later) Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Negotiating Perfectionism: Done is Better Than Perfect!
4 |Tuesday, March 10 11:00-11:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/3NXpz6x Rachel Williams, HTP Co-Director
UC Transfer Basics/TAP & TAG (for Fall 2027 transfers or
4 |Wednesday, March 11 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/46lmKCw later)* Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Selecting Your Major: Alternatives to Impacted Majors
4  |Thursday, March 12 5:00-5:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4tl1d6K Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor

*Certain workshops may be repeated as recordings with live components.

See Other Side for More Workshops and HTP Workshop Policies




Week Day/Date Time Location & Registration Topic/Speaker
The Scholarship Search Process
5 |Monday, March 16 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/3NVW5pK |Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Planning Ahead for Graduate School
5 |Tuesday, March 17 9:00-9:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4tpdHus Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
Strategies for Admission to CSU Schools
5 |Wednesday, March 18 4:00-4:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4rt3geM Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Strategies for Private and Out of State Schools
5 |Thursday, March 19 3:00-3:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/3Zg8kzR Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Letters of Rec & More: Connecting with HTP Professors
5 |Friday, March 20 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/450Ad5E Dr. McClelland, Dr. Henson & Dr. Wosick, HTP Faculty
Considering Your Career Options
6 |Monday, March 23 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4akBRgZ Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Planning Ahead for Graduate School*
6 |Tuesday, March 24 8:00-9:00am Zoom https://bit.ly/3ZPDyhl Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
Strategies for Admission to CSU Schools*
6 |Wednesday, March 25 11:00-11:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4gD2R1n Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Transferring as a STEM Major
6 |Thursday, March 26 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/3ZQj2x0 Angela Tuan, MESA Counselor
Selecting Your Major: Alternatives to Impacted Majors*
6 |Friday, March 27 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/3M5Dsiz Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
The Next Steps After Applying to Transfer*
7 |Wednesday, April 1 9:00-9:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4kghZjs Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Transfer Basics TAP & TAG
7  |Thursday, April 2 11:00-11:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4akBYcp Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Strategies for Admission to UC Schools*
7  |Friday, April 3 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4bDu20S Jose Cortez, Transfer Counselor
Final Steps for Spring 2026 Completers
8 |Monday, April 6 3:00-3:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4caDgZ) Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
Participating in a Research Conference
8 |Tuesday, April 7 10:00-10:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/4akpYaM Rachel Williams & Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Directors
Procrastination 101: Survival & Success*
8 |Wednesday, April 8 1:00-1:50pm Zoom https://bit.ly/4rx28zt Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director
Final Steps for Spring 2026 Completers*
8 |Thursday, April 9 9:00-9:50am Zoom https://bit.ly/3Zk1hGh Kassia Wosick, HTP Co-Director

*Certain workshops may be repeated as recordings with live components.

All HTP students MUST attend ONE of these workshops
by Thursday, April 9th to avoid being suspended from the program.

HTP Workshop Policies:

Students must register for workshops in advance using the registration link provided in order to receive credit.

Students must be on time for the workshop. Students joining after the start will be removed and will not receive credit for attending.

Students must stay for the full duration (50 minutes) of the workshop and will not receive credit for logging off/returning.

Students who sit idle on Zoom after the workshop has concluded will not receive credit for attending.

Workshops offered through the Transfer/Career Centers, FYE, and EOPS are NOT HTP workshops and will not fulfill the HTP workshop requirements.
Students may attend more than one workshop in a semester (only one is required to remain active in the HTP each semester).

Workshop times/dates/location may change after the schedule is announced. Please check the HTP website, Canvas, and any ECC emails for changes.
Students are responsible for keeping track of their workshop attendance. HTP requires students to provide this information on the Completion Form.

Students will lose their priority registration and be suspended from the HTP for failure to attend one workshop per semester (for a total of four).



